

**INSOLVENCY-168 of 2022**

**ORDER NO.07**  
**DT 04.08.2023**

Both parties file hazira. Today is fixed for report. It is seen from the record that the report has already been filed on dt22.11.2022.

The adjournment petition filed by the respondent not pressed by the respondents Ld Advocate.

Let the case be fixed for hearing.  
To **08.12.2023** for hearing of the case.

**ADJ 3RD**  
**ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS**  
**(JO CODE WB 00757)**