

INS 168 OF 2022
Present Smt : Soma Majumder

Order No. 12 dated 30.01.2025 :

Cr/petitioner files hazira through ld advocate.

Opposite party no1 files ex-party vacate petition through ld advocate. Let it be kept with the case record.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 22.04.2025 for hearing show cause petition.

Sd/-

A.D.J, 4th Court, Alipore
In charge of ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.
(WB00705)