

INS 168 OF 2022

Order no.14

Date 13.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing show cause petition.

Both side files hazira through ld advocate.

Now, the matter is taken up for hearing.

Ld advocate for opposite party no1 did not file w/s.

Show cause petition is rejected.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 11.12.2025 for ex parte hearing.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)